GF Piping Systems
Instruction manual
2280 Swing Fork
with relay output
Georg Fischer Piping Systems Ltd CH-8201 Schaffhausen
Phone +41 (0)52 631 30 26 / info.ps@georgfischer.com /
GFDO 6382_4 (08.14)

­ Immerse the sensor in a beaker of water.
­ The switching output is switched.
11 Ordering information
Item No. Type Length Description
159 300 240 2280-S-5WBT-1 69 mm
Stainless steel
1 SPDT relay,
PBT housing, 1"
159 300 241 2280-S-5WBT-2 125 mm
159 300 242 2280-S-5WNT-1 69 mm
159 300 243 2280-S-5WNT-2 125 mm
12 Dismantling
 Make sure that the connection cable is de-energized and can be freely rotated.
 Make sure that the tank is depressurized and has been drained to a level that is at
least below that of the sensor mounting position.